



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.L.P. 429/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34057/2025 & CRL.M.A.
34059/2025
STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.

versus

JAGAT SINGH @SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

28.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, learned APP for the State again prays for short adjournment for filing requisite documents which were earlier permitted to be placed on record.
2. At request, list on 29.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/ss/pb