



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 429/2025**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav and
Mr.Atiq Ur Rehman, Advs. and
SI Mary, PS Civil Lines

versus

JAGAT SINGH @SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **29.01.2026**

CRL.M.A. 34059/2025

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 24 days in re-filing the present petition.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.L.P. 429/2025 & CRL.M.A.34057/2025

4. Issue notice to the respondent, to be served also through the concerned Investigating Officer, returnable on 30th April, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/ns/as