



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 429/2025 & CRL.M.A. 34057/2025**
STATE NCT OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav and Mr.
Atiq Ur Rehman, Advocates
with SI Mary Deswal, P.S.Civil
Lines.

versus

JAGAT SINGH @SHARMARespondent
Through: Mr. Kartik Jasra, Mr. Shivam
Jasra, Mr. Nakul Khanna and
Ms. Shivangi Tripathi,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received the copy of the application seeking leave to appeal. Let the same be supplied to him by the learned APP.
2. Reply, if any, to the application seeking condonation of delay be also filed within a period of three weeks.
3. List on 30th July, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ib/ak