



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010904022025

+ **CRL.L.P. 429/2025**

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
SI Mary Deswal, PS: Civil
Line.

versus

JAGAT SINGH @SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Kartik Jasra, Mr.Vinay
Yadav, Ms.Shivangi Tripathi,
Mr.Nakul Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

CRL.M.A. 34057/2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has filed the reply to the application. The same is not on record.
2. Let the same be placed on record after removing the objections. If the objection is one of delay in filing the reply, the same shall be treated as condoned.
3. List on 29th October, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 30, 2026/Arya/as